2.G.O.MS.No.47/F3/2014 dated 09.12.2014 of the Finance Department, 

Puducherry. 

-000- 

In exercise of the powers conferred vide reference 2nd  cited, sanction of the Secretary 

to the Govt.(Fisheries)  is hereby conveyed to incur an expenditure not exceeding  to                       

Rs. 2,92,454/- (Rupees Two lakhs ninety two thousand four hundred and fifty four only) 

towards grant of 75% subsidy  on  the annual premium paid by 38 numbers of registered 

mechanized fishing boat owners of Puducherry region for insuring their boats against marine 

risks, as detailed in the Annexure   for the year 2018-19,  under the Scheme “Development of 

Marine Fisheries through Mechanization and Reimbursement of Sales Tax on HSD oil and 

Assistance to Small Scale Fishermen” as phase-I.    

2. Permission is also accorded to release the above amount of Rs. 2,92,454/- (Rupees 

Two lakhs ninety two thousand four hundred and fifty four only) directly to the 

beneficiaries’ saving bank A/cs by way of ECS mode.   

3. The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account, “2405-Fisheries-103 (05) - 

Development of Marine Fisheries through Mechanization and Reimbursement of Sales Tax